BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide iX (i20)

Model Year 2025 Effective January 13, 2024

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP

BMW i iX xDrive50 120 25l 23CF XE2 03/24
iX M60 120 2513 33CF XE2 03/24
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide iX (i20)

Model Year 2025 Effective January 13, 2024
Change Notes

1/16/2024 Connolly MY25 iX Initial Release.
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2025

SOP: 03/24

Standard

1GR

248
2VB
2vC
302
316
319
322
358
3AG
407
420
423
493
494
4AA
4NB
4T3

20" Aero Wheels, Style 1002 Frozen
Dark Grey with All-Season Non-RF
Tires

Heated Steering Wheel

Tire pressure monitor

Mobility Kit

Alarm System

Power tailgate

Universal garage-door opener
Comfort Access keyless entry
Infrared windshield

Rear view camera

Panoramic Eclipsing Roof

Privacy glass

Floor mats

Storage package

Heated front seats

Headliner in Anthracite

4-zone automatic climate control
Flexible Fast Charger

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic (STD)

300 Alpine White
Packages
ZCV Convenience Package
4V1 Iconic Sounds Electric
5DN Parking Assistant Plus
688 Harman Kardon surround sound
system
6U3  Live Cockpit Pro (Incl. HUD, Video AR)
ZX3  Surround View w/ 3D View
ZCV adds Drive Recorder and Exterior
Anti-Theft Recorder functionality.
ZDY Driving Assistance Professional
Package
5AU Active Driving Assistant Pro
5AX  Highway Assistant
5DW Parking Assistant Professional
ZN7 Active Cruise Control w/ Stop & Go
ZN8 Active Lane Keeping Assistant w/ side
collision avoidance
ZN9 Traffic Jam Assistant
ZDY content also includes the content
of 5AS/5DN.
Highway Assistant adds hands-
off driving up to 85 MPH on limited
access highways. The driver remains
responsible for the vehicle and must
keep their view on the road.
Options
1GQ 20" Aero Wheels, Style 1002 in Frozen (style 1002)
Dark Grey with Performance Non-RF
Tires
1LB 22" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1021  (style 1021)
with Performance Non Run-flat Tires
1LH 21" Aero Dark Black Wheels, Style 1011 (style 1011)
with Performance Non Run-flat Tires
1LK 21" Aero Dark Black Wheels, Style 1011 (style 1011)

with All-season Non Run-flat Tires

(style 1002)

iX (i20)
Effective January 13, 2024

478
4U7
4U8
4U9
4UR
508
544
5AC
S5AL
5AS
5DM
5DS
655

676

6AC
6AE
6AK
6AU

iX xDrive50

Auto dimming driver exterior mirror
DC Fast Charging (SAE)

AC Fast Charging

Acoustic protection for pedestrians
Ambient Lighting

Park Distance Control

Dynamic Cruise Control

Automatic High Beams

Active Protection

Active Driving Assistant

Parking Assistant

Emergency trunk release

SiriusXM Satellite Radio with 1 year
subscription

Hi-fi sound system

BMW Assist eCall

BMW TeleServices
ConnectedDrive Services
Connected eDrive Services

Metallic

475
A90
A96
C1M
C35
C3N
C4A
C57

ZID
43M
710

ZLX

323
42A

ZPP
4FM

4ANR
4Vl
5DN
688
or

6U3
ZX3

1LL

1LM

2VR
3L7

Black Sapphire Metallic

Dark Graphite Metallic
Mineral White Metallic
Phytonic Blue Metallic

Blue Ridge Mountain Metallic
Storm Bay Metallic

Oxide Grey metallic
Aventurin Red Metallic

Interior Design Package
M Interior Trim in Dark Silver
M steering wheel

Luxury Package

Soft-close automatic doors

Glass & Wood Controls

42A adds a variety of polished crystal
glass to various interior switches and
controls, and adds FSC Certified
sustainable wood décor to the center
console control panel.

Premium Package
Multi-Functional Front Seats with
Massage

Interior Camera

Iconic Sounds Electric

Parking Assistant Plus

Harman Kardon surround sound
system

6F1 - Bowers & Wilkins Diamond
Surround Sound System

Live Cockpit Pro (Incl. HUD, Video AR)

Surround View w/ 3D View

ZPP adds Drive Recorder and
Interior/Exterior Anti-Theft Recorder
functionality.

4FM also adds massage and memory

functionality to the front seats.

21" Aero Bi-Color Wheels, Style 1010
with Performance Non Run-flat Tires
21" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1010
with All-season Non Run-flat Tires
2-axle air suspension

BMW Individual Titanium Bronze
Exterior Trim

25l1
23CF

(style 1010)

(style 1010)

© 2024 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

6C4
6CP
6NX
6PA
6U2
6U7
845

8BK
8TN
ZAX

Connected Package Pro

Apple CarPlay Compatibility
Wireless Device Charging
Personal eSIM 5G

Navigation

Natural Interaction

Acoustic belt warning

US Charging socket

Daytime driving lights

Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
Compatibility

BMW Digital Key Plus with UWB
Active Blind Spot Detection
Frontal Collision Warning w/ City
Collision Mitigation

Lane Departure Warning

Tier 2

Active Park Distance Control

YA
ZN1
ZN3

ZN4
ZTM
ZX1

Interior Upholsteries

Leather, Olive Leaf Tanned

SCHA Amido Perforated Leather

SCIC Castanea Chestnut Perforated
Leather

Perforated SensaTec

SACX Oyster Perforated SensaTec

SAMY Mocha Perforated SensaTec

SASW Black Perforated SensaTec

Microfiber/Wool

SBJG Stonegray Microfiber & Fabric

ZSP
1LG

Sport Package

21" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1012

with All-season Non Run-flat Tires

or 1LB - 22" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style
1021 with Performance Non Run-flat
Tires

or 1LD - 22" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style
1020 with Performance Non Run-flat
Tires

or 1LF - 21" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style
1012 with Performance Non Run-flat
Tires

or 1LH - 21" Aero Dark Black Wheels,
Style 1011 with Performance Non Run-
flat Tires

or 1LK - 21" Aero Dark Black Wheels,

Style 1011 with All-season Non Run-

flat Tires

(style 1012)

330 Sport Package

9T8 Specific additional contents in Sport
package
ZSP adds Sport exterior design and
sleek white-lens taillamps.

453 Front ventilated seats

4FM Multi-Functional Front Seats with

Massage
4HC Radiant Heating Package
5AZ Icon Adaptive LED Headlights with

Laserlight
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2025

SOP: 03/24

Notes

1LL cannot be ordered with ZSP

1LM cannot be ordered with ZSP

3L7 cannot be ordered with ZBM

453 cannot be ordered with SBJG

5AU will delete STD or 100% equipment 5AS
5DW will delete STD or 100% equipment 5DM

iX (i20)
Effective January 13, 2024
iX xDrive50

6F1 requires ordering ZPP

6F1 will delete 688 from the order
Color A96 requires ordering ZSP

Color C3N requires ordering ZSP
Color C57 requires ordering ZSP

SBJG cannot be ordered with 453

25l1
23CF
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ZCV cannot be ordered with ZPP

ZDY requires ordering ZCV or ZPP

ZID requires ordering ZSP

ZPP cannot be ordered with ZCV

ZSP will delete STD or 100% equipment 339
ZWH will add 1GQ to the order
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide iX (i20)
Model Year 2025 Effective January 13, 2024
SOP: 03/24 i 251
iX M60 P
Standard
1LG 21" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1012  (style1012)  4ANB 4-zone automatic climate control 6AK ConnectedDrive Services
with All-season Non Run-flat Tires 4NR Interior Camera 6AU Connected eDrive Services
2VB Tire pressure monitor 4T3 Flexible Fast Charger 6C4 Connected Package Pro
2VC Mobility Kit 4T8 Auto dimming driver exterior mirror 6CP Apple CarPlay Compatibility
2VH Integral Active Steering 4U7 DC Fast Charging (SAE) 6F1 Bowers & Wilkins Diamond Surround
2VR 2-axle air suspension 4U8 AC Fast Charging Sound System
302 Alarm System 4U9 Acoustic protection for pedestrians 6NX Wireless Device Charging
316 Power tailgate 4UR Ambient Lighting 6PA Personal eSIM 5G
319 Universal garage-door opener 4V1 Iconic Sounds Electric 6U3 Live Cockpit Pro (Incl. HUD, Video AR)
322 Comfort Access keyless entry 508 Park Distance Control 6U7 Natural Interaction
330 Sport Package 544 Dynamic Cruise Control 710 M steering wheel
358 Infrared windshield 548 speedometer with kilometer reading 845 Acoustic belt warning
3AG Rear view camera 5AC Automatic High Beams 8BK US Charging socket
3DZ Without Lines designation outside 5AL Active Protection 8TN Daytime driving lights
3M1 M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers 5AP Decoding for no-dazzle high-beam 9T8 Specific additional contents in Sport
407 Panoramic Eclipsing Roof assistance package
420 Privacy glass 5AS Active Driving Assistant ZAX Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
43M M Interior Trim in Dark Silver 5AZ Icon Adaptive LED Headlights with Compatibility
453 Front ventilated seats Laserlight ZJZ BMW Digital Key Plus with UWB
493 Storage package 5DN Parking Assistant Plus ZN1 Active Blind Spot Detection
4AA Headliner in Anthracite 5DS Emergency trunk release ZN3 Frontal Collision Warning w/ City
4FM Multi-Functional Front Seats with 655 SiriusXM Satellite Radio with 1 year Collision Mitigation
Massage subscription ZN4 Lane Departure Warning
4HC Radiant Heating Package 6AC BMW Assist eCall ZTM Tier 2
6AE BMW TeleServices ZX1 Active Park Distance Control
ZX3 Surround View w/ 3D View
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic (STD) Metallic Leather, Olive Leaf Tanned
300 Alpine White 475 Black Sapphire Metallic SCHA Amido Perforated Leather
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic SCIC Castanea Chestnut Perforated
A96 Mineral White Metallic Leather
C1M Phytonic Blue Metallic Perforated SensaTec
C35 Blue Ridge Mountain Metallic SACX Oyster Perforated SensaTec
C3N Storm Bay Metallic SAMY Mocha Perforated SensaTec
C4A Oxide Grey metallic SASW Black Perforated SensaTec
C57 Aventurin Red Metallic Microfiber/Wool
SBJG Stonegray Microfiber & Fabric
Packages
ZDY Driving Assistance Professional ZLX Luxury Package
Package 323  Soft-close automatic doors
5AU Active Driving Assistant Pro 42A  Glass & Wood Controls
5AX  Highway Assistant 42A adds a variety of polished crystal
5DW Parking Assistant Professional glass to various interior switches and
ZN7 Active Cruise Control w/ Stop & Go controls, and adds FSC Certified
ZN8 Active Lane Keeping Assistant w/ side sustainable wood décor to the center
collision avoidance console control panel.
ZN9 Traffic Jam Assistant
ZDY content also includes the content
of 5AS/5DN.
Highway Assistant adds hands-
off driving up to 85 MPH on limited
access highways. The driver remains
responsible for the vehicle and must
keep their view on the road.
Options
1EV 22" M Aero Bi-color Bronze (style1023) 11D 22" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1020  (style1020) 1] K 21" Aero Dark Black Wheels, Style 1011 (style 1011)
Wheels,Style 1023 with Performance with Performance Non Run-flat Tires with All-season Non Run-flat Tires
Non Run-flat tires 1LF 21" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1012  (style1012) 3.7 BMW Individual Titanium Bronze
1EW 22" M Aero Bi-color Bronze Wheels, (style 1023) with Performance Non Run-flat Tires Exterior Trim
Style1023 with High Performance Non 1LH 21" Aero Dark Black Wheels, Style 1011 (style 1011)
RF Tires with Performance Non Run-flat Tires
1LB 22" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1021  (style 1021)

with Performance Non Run-flat Tires
Notes

1LB will add 840 to the order
1LD will add 840 to the order
1LF will add 840 to the order
1LH will add 840 to the order

1EV requires ordering 3L7
1EV will add 840 to the order
1EW requires ordering 3L7
1EW will add 840 to the order

5AU will delete STD or 100% equipment 5AS
5DW will delete STD or 100% equipment 5DN
SBJG will delete STD or 100% equipment 453
ZWH will add 1LF to the order
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide iX (i20)
Model Year 2025 Effective January 13, 2024
Wheel Overview
iX xDrive50 iX M60
Wheels
22" M Aero Bi-color Bronze Wheels,Style 1023 with Performance Non Run-flat tires X
@ Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22
Code: 1EV
Style: 1023 1EV requires ordering 3L7 X
1EV will add 840 to the order X
22" M Aero Bi-color Bronze Wheels, Style1023 with High Performance Non RF Tires X
@ Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22
Code: 1IEW
Style: 1023 1EW requires ordering 3L7
1EW will add 840 to the order
20" Aero Wheels, Style 1002 in Frozen Dark Grey with Performance Non-RF Tires X
% Front / Rear: 20x8.5, 235/60 R20
Code: 1GQ
Style: 1002
20" Aero Wheels, Style 1002 Frozen Dark Grey with All-Season Non-RF Tires Standard
% Front / Rear: 20x8.5, 235/60 R20
Code: 1GR
Style: 1002
22" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1021 with Performance Non Run-flat Tires X X
57
V/Z\v Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22 (upgrade)
Code: 1LB
Style: 1021 1B will add 840 to the order X
22" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1020 with Performance Non Run-flat Tires ZSP X
(upgrade)
Front / Rear: 22x9.5, 275/40 R22
Code: 1LD
Style: 1020 11D will add 840 to the order X
21" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1012 with Performance Non Run-flat Tires ZSP X
(upgrade)
Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21
Code: 1LF
Style: 1012 1LF will add 840 to the order X
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide iX (i20)
Model Year 2025 Effective January 13, 2024
Wheel Overview
iX xDrive50 iX M60
Wheels
21" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1012 with All-season Non Run-flat Tires ZSP Standard
% Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21
Code: 1LG
Style: 1012
21" Aero Dark Black Wheels, Style 1011 with Performance Non Run-flat Tires X X
ZSP
Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21 (upgrade)
Code: 1LH
Style: 1011 1LH will add 840 to the order X
21" Aero Dark Black Wheels, Style 1011 with All-season Non Run-flat Tires X X
ZSP
Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21 (upgrade)
Code: 1LK
Style: 1011
21" Aero Bi-Color Wheels, Style 1010 with Performance Non Run-flat Tires X
% Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21
Code: 1LL
Style: 1010  1LL cannot be ordered with ZSP X
21" Aero Bi-color Wheels, Style 1010 with All-season Non Run-flat Tires X
% Front / Rear: 21x9.0, 255/50 R21
Code: 1LM
Style: 1010  11M cannot be ordered with ZSP X
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